# 505410044 04/03/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5456834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RYAN MELOFCHIK	03/19/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EASTON DIAMOND SPORTS, LLC	
Street Address:	3500 WILLOW LANE	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16235644

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3107889900

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com, tflores@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113507-8136.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA FLORES	
SIGNATURE:	/christina flores/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2019-04-03 Assignment 1135078136US00#page1.tif source=2019-04-03 Assignment 1135078136US00#page2.tif

PATENT 505410044 REEL: 048786 FRAME: 0555

Attorney Dkt. No. 113507-8136.US00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Ryan MELOFCHIK ("Assignor"). Assignor has invented

one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a U.S. Patent Application

entitled CHEST PROTECTORS FOR REDUCING RISK OF COMMOTIO CORDIS which

has a Filing Date of December 28, 2018, and an Application No. 16/235,644 (the

"Application").

EASTON DIAMOND SPORTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a

place of business at 3500 Willow Lane, Thousand Oaks, CA 91361 ("Assignee"), desires to

acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and

in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the

United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the

Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the

Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to

file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights

deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor hereby authorizes issue of

any Patent, when granted, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest, and to its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patents may

be granted, as if the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale

not been made.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Dkt. No. 113507-8136.US00

Further, Assignor agrees to communicate to the the Assignee or its representatives any facts respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to be issued to the Assignee, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in any country.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignor:

Date: 03/19/2019

Ryan MELOFCHIK

Assignee:

ے :Date

Printed Name: Dewey Chauvin

Title: Vice-President R&D

For EASTON DIAMOND SPORTS, LLC

wi Allgfold

RECORDED: 04/03/2019